

CITY OF NAPOLEON - Building & Zoning Division

255 W. Riverview Avenue, PO Box 151, Napoleon, OH 43545 Phone: 419-592-4010 - Fax: 419-599-8393

BUILDING & ZONING DIVISION

January 9, 2004

Zoning Administrator Building Commissioner Brent N. Damman Attn. Mr. Shreeji of Sturgis Park Quality Inn 2395 Scott St. Napoleon, Ohio 43545

Re. Sanitary sewer backup on your parking lot.

Dear Mr. Shreeji

NOTICE

We have received complaints regarding sanitary sewer backup on your parking lot. You are hereby advices by maintaining such you are in violation of City Code sections 503.03(e) which prohibits leakage of sanitary sewer lines in such a manner which could cause disease transmission.

You are hereby ordered to make permanent repairs to your sanitary sewer line so that backup will not re-occur. Because of the nature of this concern and the associated health risks, the repairs will need to be completed within 10 days of receipt of this notice.

In the event you do not comply with this notice as specified, proceedings will be taken against you.

I have included a drawing which indicates the approximate location of your sanitary sewer line and potential problem areas.

If you would have questions regarding this notice please call me at (419) 592-4010.

Sincerely

Brent N. Damman
Zoning Administrator

Criminal Complaint

THE STATE OF OHIO HENRY COUNTY

IN THE NAPOLEON MUNICIPAL ss: COURT OF HENRY COUNTY, OHIO

Defendant:

SHREEJI OF STURGIS INC DBA PARK

2395 North Scott Street

Napoleon, Ohio 43545-D.O.B.: *bad date*

S.S.A.N.:

/ - 0/0 - /

Criminal Charge

Victim:

City Of Napoleon

Location of Occurrence:

2395 Scott Street

Court Case# CR 15 0 4000 7.3

BCI&I ITN Number:

Law Enforcement Case Number: 04-LDO000021

Napoleon Municipal Court 255 West Riverview

Napoleon, Ohio 43545

1-419-592-2851

For Court Use Only

Complaint By Individual

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Napoleon Municipal Court of Napoleon, Ohio came ZONING INS BRENT DAMMAN who being duly sworn states that to the best of Complainant's knowledge and belief, on or about January 28, 2004, one SHREEJI OF STURGIS INC. DBA PARK QUALITY INN in the County of Henry, State of Ohio did:

by inaction permit a nuisance to occur or continue on any property under such person's control,

Nuisance Prohibited

TO WIT: having sewage existing in an unsanitary manner in the parking lot and which could cause disease transmission. (503.03 e) In violation of Section No. 503.06 (A) of the Ordinances of Napoleon, Ohio.

PENALTY:

Misdemeanor of the 1st degree; corporate penalty being a fine not to exceed \$5000.00. Each date a violaton continues constitutes a separate offense.

Cómplainant ZONING INS BRENT DAMMAN

Sworn to and subscribed before me by the Complainant on January 28, 2004.

Notary Public/Authorized Peace

Officer/Clerk of Court Comments

Defendant Ordered In To Court. Defendant Copy Return Copy Extra Copy

Court Date: January 29, 2004 /9AM

Court Copy

Form Date: 11/18/98

1. The sewer line is flowing currently.

2. The condition of the 4" cast iron line which was replaced was very poor. The flow line of the piping had rotted through along most of the length of pipe.

3. There remains approximately 75 feet of 4" cast iron piping which appears to be in the same condition as the piping which was replaced.

4. I would like to see the remaining 4 inch cast iron piping replaced by no later than March 31st. Therefore, I would like to continue this case until then.

Owner agreed to have remainder of sower line replaced by June 30,2004

